		Lee County Board Of County Commission Agenda Item Summary					oners Blue Sheet No. 20040948			
1. REQUESTI	ED MOTION:									
ACTION REPRESENT BIG-F	QUESTED: Brothers-Big Sist	ers Resolutio	n.							
WHY ACTIO	ON IS NECESSA	<u>.RY</u> :								
WHAT ACT	ION ACCOMPI	<u>JSHES</u> :								
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISSIO	<i>'</i>	9:30 #5			08-03-2004					
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS		(Specify) STATUTE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Albion				
ADMI		ORDINANCE			B. DEPARTMENT County Commission					
APPE		ADMIN. CODE			C. DIVISION					
X PUBL WALI	C	OTHER			BY: Allion					
TIME					0.00					
7. BACKGRO 8. MANAGEN	4ENT RECOMM	ENDATIONS:								
	-	**	9. <u>RECO</u>	MMENDED	APPRO	VAL:				
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		F Budget Services			G County Manager	
		200001100			OA_	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. COMMIS	SION ACTION:			1	_				<u></u>	
		APPROVED								
		DENIED								
		DEFERRED								
		OTHER								



The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

Whereas: Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Southwest Florida was awarded

"Agency of the Year" recently as they celebrated the Centennial Anniversary of the oldest and largest one-to-one

youth mentoring organizations in the nation; and

Whereas: Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Southwest Florida currently serves

over 1900 children, ages 5 through 18, in Lee, Collier, Hendry, and Glades counties, doing their part to achieve their goal to

serve one million children by the year 2010; and

Whereas: Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Southwest Florida is one of 462

agencies nationwide and was chosen for this award due to its aggressive 38% growth in revenue over the last year and, most

importantly, number of children served; and

Whereas: Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Southwest Florida CEO, Judi

Saint-Sommer proudly attributes the organization's success to the many donors and countless individuals in the community

that support their many programs; and

Whereas: Out of these 462 Big Brother, Big Sister agencies throughout

the country, our own Pat Carroll, Vice President of Programs, was awarded Program Director of the Year for her professionalism, commitment to excellence, and growth in number of children served, along with, Joe Duer, who was one

of the top 3 finalists for Case Manager of the Year.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County

Commissioners of Lee County, Florida would like to take this opportunity to recognize and congratulate Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Southwest Florida for this outstanding achievement.

Duly executed this 3rd day of August 2004

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman